



2025:HHC:45993

Lt. Sh. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through Lrs. Smt.  
Meera Sahi & Ors. vs. Rajesh Sood.

**RSA No. 119 of 2023.**

01.06.2023 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

**CMP No. 6731 of 2023.**

Allowed and the delay in refiling the appeal is  
condoned. The application stands disposed of.

**RSA No. 119 of 2023.**

Notice to the respondent, returnable on 20<sup>th</sup> July,  
2023. Steps be taken within three days.

**CMP No. 6729 of 2023.**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime,  
the execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated  
26.09.2018 passed by learned Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) Kangra in  
Civil Suit No. 39 of 2014 and affirmed by learned District  
Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala in Civil Appeal No. 29-  
D/XIII/2019 on 18.11.2019, shall remain stayed subject to the  
appellant depositing the decretal amount (principal amount  
only) in the Registry of this Court within six weeks from today.

**CMP No. 6739 of 2023.**

Allowed. Certified copy of the trial Court  
judgment be filed within four weeks from today. The  
application stands disposed of.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**1<sup>st</sup> June, 2023.**  
(jai)