



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Sh. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Rajesh Sood**

RSA No.119 of 2023

20.07.2023 Present: Mr. Peeyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No.6729 of 2023.

Decretal amount not deposited. Needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 10th August, 2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 20, 2023_(ps)