



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Sh. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased)
through Lrs.Smt. Meera Sahi & Ors. vs.
Rajesh Sood**

RSA No. 119 of 2023

10.08.2023 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 10097 of 2023

No reply is intended to be filed by the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has no objection, in case, the application is allowed.

In view of the above, six weeks' further time is granted to deposit the amount as a last opportunity. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 10, 2023
(tarun)