



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Sh. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through Lrs.
Smt. Meera Sahi & Ors. Vs. Rajesh Sood.**

RSA No. 119 of 2023

26.09.2023 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Vandna, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal,
Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 6729 of 2023

Decretal amount has not been deposited. The
consequences outlined on 01.06.2023, shall follow.

RSA No. 119 of 2023

Let record of the learned Courts below be
requisitioned and thereafter the matter be listed for
admission hearing.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**September 26, 2023
(ravinder)**