



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through LRs &
Ors. Vs. Rajesh Sood**

RSA No. 119/2023

28.12.2023 Present: Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

28th December, 2023
(raman)