



2025:HHC:45993

Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased through LRs & ors. Vs. Rajesh Sood

RSA No.119 of 2023

05.01.2024 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.19991 of 2023

No reply is intended to be filed.

Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and eight weeks' further time is granted by way of last opportunity to deposit the decretal amount.

The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.119 of 2023

As prayed for, list after eight weeks.

January 05, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge