



2025:HHC:45993

Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through
his LRs vs. Rajesh Sood

RSA No. 119 of 2023

14.03.2024

Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for the
respondent.

In view of the persuasive submissions made
by learned counsel for the appellants, the matter is
adjourned to 4th April, 2024 for conciliation proceedings.

Both the parties, through their learned
counsel, are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

March 14, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge