



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through his LRs vs.  
Rajesh Sood**

**RSA No. 119 of 2023**

04.04.2024 Present: Appellants No.2 and 3 in person with Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate.  
Son of respondent in person with Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate.

Keeping in view the nature of dispute, it is a fit case, where, efforts can be made to settle the matter by way of mediation. Consequently, Shri N.K. Sood, learned Senior Advocate and a trained mediator, is appointed, as Mediator, in this matter, who is acceptable to both the parties.

Parties are directed to appear before learned Mediator today at 2.00 p.m., in the High Court Main Mediation Centre.

Registry is directed to make available the complete record before the learned Mediator.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 04, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>