



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through his LRs. vs.  
Rajesh Sood**

**RSA No.119 of 2023**

30.07.2024 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on **21.08.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 30, 2024  
(Rishi)