



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through his LRs. vs.
Rajesh Sood**

RSA No.119 of 2023

21.08.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant informs the Court that an amount of Rs.6,50,000/- has been deposited with the Registry of this Court yesterday. On his request, list for admission after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 21, 2024
(Rishi)