



2025:HHC:45993

Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased) through his L.Rs vs. Rajesh Sood

RSA No. 119 of 2023

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Umesh Kanwar,
for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for the respondent.

A request has been made on behalf of the appellant for
adjournment of the case. List for admission after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2024
(narender)