



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi Vs. Rajesh Sood**

**RSA No. 119 of 2023**

21.10.2024 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate for the  
appellant.  
Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate for the  
respondent.

List for admission hearing on **19<sup>th</sup>**

***November, 2024.***

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

October 21, 2024 (ps)