



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi(deceased) through
his LRs. vs. Rajesh Sood**

RSA No.119 of 2023

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
appellants.
Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP No.6729 of 2023

The entire decretal amount stands deposited.

The interim order dated 01.06.2023, is made
absolute, during the pendency of the present appeal.

The application stands disposed of .

RSA No.119 of 2023

For admission, list on **12.12.2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 19, 2024
(subhash)