



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh Sahi (deceased)
through LRs Vs. Rajesh Sood.**

RSA No.119 of 2023

04.03.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. H.M Thakur and Ms. Anamika Kohali,
Proxy Counsels, for the respondent.

Since the record of the trial Court has been received, therefore, there is no necessity to file certified copy of learned trial Court's judgment.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the record. List the matter after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

04th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)