



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh (deceased) through LRs. vs.
Rajesh Sood**

RSA No.119 of 2023

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Vandana Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay
Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further time payed to inspect the record. Let the
needful be done within six weeks. List thereafter.

May 13, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**