



2025:HHC:45993

**LT. Joginder Singh (deceased) through  
LRs Vs. Rajesh Sood.**

**RSA No.119 of 2023**

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

02<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)