



2025:HHC:45993

**Lt. Joginder Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.
Rajesh Sood**

RSA No.119 of 2023

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants/non-applicants.
Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent/applicant.

CMP No.3805 of 2026

Reply not filed. Needful be done within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(subhash)